



RAJNANDINI METAL LIMITED

(01284) 2641-94 / 96 / 97 / 98
info@rajnandinimetal.com
www.rajnandinimetal.com
CIN : L51109HR2010PLC040255

Date: July 27, 2023

To,

**The Manager – Listing department
National Stock Exchange of India
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051**

SYMBOL: RAJMET

ISIN: INE00KV01022

Subject: Newspaper clipping regarding the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, enclosed please find newspaper clipping of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 published in the Business Standard (English and Hindi) on July 27, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Rajnandini Metal Limited
For Rajnandini Metal Limited

Yogender Kumar Sharma
Company Secretary
Membership No-A48910



TATA

Tata Consumer Products Limited

Registered Office : 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN - L15491WB1962PLC031425

Email : investor.relations@tataconsumer.com, Website : www.tataconsumer.com

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Three months ended			Rs. in Crores
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Refer Note 3	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3741.21	3618.73	3326.83	13783.16
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	494.60	456.45	403.45	1634.11
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	489.44	450.08	379.48	1793.56
Net Profit for the period after tax [after exceptional items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates and Joint Ventures]	337.71	289.56	276.72	1320.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	382.80	335.55	190.62	1403.82
Equity share capital (Face value of Re 1 each)	92.90	92.90	92.16	92.90
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				16161.95
Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter)				
Basic - Rs	3.41	2.89	2.77	13.02
Diluted - Rs	3.41	2.89	2.77	13.02

Notes:
1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Three months ended			Rs. in Crores
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Refer Note 3	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2316.08	2177.85	2076.88	8538.82
Profit before tax	374.26	330.65	307.40	1267.37
Profit after tax	285.45	250.46	232.83	950.07

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited's website (URL: www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited's website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tataconsumer.com).
3. Figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 26, 2023
Sd/-
Sunil D'Souza
(Managing Director and CEO)

Revenue
YoY
131%



A COMPANY FOCUSED ON ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

R S SOFTWARE (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN : L72200WB1987PLC043375)

Registered Office : "FMC Fortuna", 1st Floor, A-2, 234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

Phone Nos. : 033 22876254 / 6255 / 5746, Fax No.: 033 22876256, Company's website: www.rssoftware.com

An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 27001: 2013 Company

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	June, 2023 (Audited)	March, 2023 (Audited)	June, 2022 (Audited)	March, 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operation (net)	1,107.62	1,224.52	479.47	3,012.67
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	140.71	93.53	(404.56)	(868.36)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Extraordinary items)	149.60	97.17	(390.52)	(821.21)
Equity share Capital	1,285.42	1,285.42	1,285.42	1,285.42
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	1,913.17	1,763.25	2,236.30	1,763.25
Earning per share (before extraordinary item) (of INR 5/- each)				
Basic	0.58	0.38	(1.52)	(3.19)
Diluted	0.58	0.38	(1.52)	(3.19)
Earning per share (after extraordinary item) (of INR 5/- each)				
Basic	0.58	0.38	(1.52)	(3.19)
Diluted	0.58	0.38	(1.52)	(3.19)

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	June, 2023 (Audited)	March, 2023 (Audited)	June, 2022 (Audited)	March, 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operation (net)	1107.62	1224.52	479.47	3012.67
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	231.10	263.83	(304.29)	(406.79)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Extraordinary items)	231.10	257.24	(304.29)	(413.38)
Equity share Capital	1285.42	1285.42	1285.42	1285.42
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	4535.44	4303.03	4453.81	4303.03
Earning per share (before extraordinary item) (of INR 5/- each)				
Basic	0.90	1.00	(1.18)	(1.61)
Diluted	0.90	1.00	(1.18)	(1.61)
Earning per share (after extraordinary item) (of ₹ 5/- each)				
Basic	0.90	1.00	(1.18)	(1.61)
Diluted	0.90	1.00	(1.18)	(1.61)

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (Url . of the fillings
BSE : http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/Comp_Resultsnew.aspx?expandable=3 ;
NSE:<http://www.nseindia.com/corporates/corporateHome.html?id=eqFinResults>

On behalf of the Board of Directors of
R S Software (India) Limited

Place : Kolkata
Dated : July 25, 2023
R R Jain
(Chairman & Managing Director)

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-291/PP&D/2023/Star Cement/4 Dated: 26.07.2023

Project name	Repair/Renovation of 220kV Spare Bay (F1) and coupling to the existing GIS at 220kV Sonapur GIS, AEGCL.
Type of contract	Works
Type of notice	Request for Expression of Interest (REoI)
Extended Closing date	04.08.2023

Interested parties may please visit www.aegcl.co.in for further details.
T-872/PR/2023/APS/33 Sd/- Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

TIME EXTENSION NOTICE

No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-291/PP&D/2023/Sonapur/Bay repair/5 Dated: 26.07.2023

Project Name	Repair/Renovation of 132kV Narengi feeder Bay at 220kV Sonapur GIS AEGCL.
Type of contract	Works
Type of Notice	Request for Expression of Interest (REoI)
Extended Closing date	04.08.2023

Interested parties may please visit www.aegcl.co.in for further details.
Sd/-, Chief General Manager, (PP&D), AEGCL



RAJNANDINI METAL LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 344, Sector 3 Phase II, IMT Bawal – 123501 Haryana (India)

Phone: 01284-264194; Email: cfo@rajnandinimetal.com

Website: www.rajnandinimetal.com

CIN: L51109HR2010PLC040255

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	26,658	33,755	26,316	103,905
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	568	525	552	2,112
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	568	525	552	2,112
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	459	335	359	1,368
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	463	335	359	1,368
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,765	2,765	1,843	2,765
7 Basic EPS (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	0.17	0.12	1.94	0.50
Diluted EPS (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	0.17	0.12	1.94	0.50

Notes:
1 The above un-audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th July, 2023.
2 The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified report of the above results.
3 The Financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry Of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as amended from time to time, specified in section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.
4 Tax expenses include current tax, deferred tax and adjustment of taxes for previous years.
5 The Company is not having any subsidiary, associate or joint venture; therefore its has prepared only standalone results as consolidation requirement is not applicable to the company.
6 The above Financial results are available on the Companies Website www.rajnandinimetal.com.
7 The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
For Rajnandini Metal Limited
Sd/-
Het Ram Sharma
Managing Director
DIN: 02925990
Date: July 26, 2023
Place: Bawal



Regd. Office: 'Trishul', 3rd floor, Opp. Samaratheshwar Temple, Near Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006.

Corporate Office: 'Axis House' C-2, Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025.

CIN: L65110GJ1993PLC020769, Phone: 079-26409322, Fax: 079-26409321, Email: shareholders@axisbank.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

PARTICULARS	Axis Bank (Standalone)			Axis Bank (Consolidated)		
	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022
Total income from operations	30,644.04	1,01,307.19	21,657.03	31,894.20	1,05,797.30	22,615.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,779.48	29,395.67	5,527.64	8,191.62	31,111.00	5,882.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,779.48	16,905.85	5,527.64	8,191.62	18,621.18	5,882.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,797.10	9,579.68	4,125.26	6,091.35	10,818.45	4,380.59
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	Refer note 1	Refer note 1	Refer note 1	Refer note 1	Refer note 1	Refer note 1
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹2/- per share)	615.95	615.37	614.29	615.95	615.37	614.29
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,24,377.87 (As on 31st March, 2023)	1,24,377.87 (As on 31st March, 2023)	1,14,411.51 (As on 31st March, 2022)	1,28,740.25 (As on 31st March, 2023)	1,28,740.25 (As on 31st March, 2023)	1,17,495.94 (As on 31st March, 2022)
Earnings per Share (Face value ₹2/- per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹) (not annualised)						
- Basic	18.83	31.17	13.43	19.79	35.20	14.27
- Diluted	18.75	31.02	13.40	19.70	35.04	14.23
Securities Premium Account	52,060.52	51,893.22	51,587.22			
Net Worth	1,23,808.89	1,17,893.38	1,11,265.20			
Outstanding Debts	1,72,176.06	1,86,300.04	1,70,605.17			
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
Debt Equity Ratio	1.31	1.49	1.43			
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil			
Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil			

Note:
1. Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to banks.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Bank (www.axisbank.com) and on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).
3. Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified, where necessary, to make them comparable with current period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Mumbai
Date: 26th July, 2023
www.axisbank.com
AMITABH CHAUDHRY
MD & CEO

Capital Structure

Authorized Share Capital	Amount (In ₹)
4,44,000 equity shares of ₹ 10 each	44,40,000
1,350,000 Preference Shares of ₹ 100 each	13,50,00,000
Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital	Amount (In ₹)
4,44,000 equity shares of ₹ 10 each	44,40,000
1,350,000 Preference Shares of ₹ 100 each	13,50,00,000

v) Ecu - Worldwide (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Business Overview & Corporate Information

Ecu - Worldwide (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. was incorporated on 12 November 1987. It is engaged in business of FREIGHT TRANSPORT ARRANGEMENT & FREIGHT TRANSPORT BY ROAD . The Corporate Registration Number is 198703532E. The issued/paid-up capital of Ecu - Worldwide (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. is SGD 1,498,520.00.

Financial Performance

The audited financial results of Ecu - Worldwide (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. for the last three Fiscals are as follows:

	(Amount in SGD)		
Particulars	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
Equity Capital	14,98,520	14,98,520	14,98,520
Reserves and surplus (excluding revaluation reserves and including fund balance)	33,72,490	8,30,623	3,44,906
Sales	4,94,80,700	3,48,90,311	3,83,73,973
Profit/(Loss) after tax	31,71,010	6,29,143	6,13,141
Earnings per share (Basic)	2.54	0.5	0.49
Earnings per share (Diluted)	2.54	0.5	0.49
Net asset value per share	3.9	1.87	1.48

There are no qualifications provided by the auditors of Ecu - Worldwide (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. in relation to aforementioned financial statements for the specified three preceding financial year.

Capital Structure

Issued and Paid-up Capital	Amount (In SGD)
14,98,520 Ordinary Shares of SGD 1 each	14,98,520

For further details on the group companies of the Company, please refer to the section "Group Companies" on page 77 of the Information Memorandum.

16. Internal Risk Factors

i) Our business operations are subject to various laws and regulations that require us to renew or obtain such approvals from time to time and any failure on our part to comply with the terms of these approvals could result in their cancellation, which could adversely affect our business, results of operations and financial condition.

ii) Our business operates on asset light model that requires renewal or entry into leases from time-to-time. Any failure on our part to renew these may impact the operations and financial condition.

iii) Our business faces competition from organised and unorganised logistics providers, which may adversely impact our business and financial performance.

iv) Our business is subject to operational risks such as breakdown of equipment, accidents, and labour disputes. If any of these risks were to materialize, our business and results of operations could be adversely affected.

- (v) Any pandemic like coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak impacts our business, cash flows, results of operations and the financial condition will depend on future developments, which are highly uncertain and cannot be predicted.

(vi) Any adverse development affecting the growth of trade volumes and freight rates may have an adverse effect on our business, results of operations and financial condition.

(vii) Our international operations in Nepal are subject to a number of risks due to applicability of foreign law and exposure to foreign currencies.

(viii) A downturn in the business performance of manufacturers, retailers and other customers who engage logistics service providers directly or indirectly, could adversely affect our business, results of operations and financial condition.

(ix) Our relationship with shipping lines and customers is also a key factor for successfully running the business, our inability to maintain the same could adversely impact the business.

(x) We cannot assure to manage or maintain our growth effectively or successfully execute our growth strategies, which could affect our operations and financial condition.

For further information on the risks applicable to us, please refer to the section titled "Risk Factors" on page 10 of the Information Memorandum.
17. Outstanding litigations and defaults of the transferee entity, promoters, directors or any of the group companies.

In terms of Schedule VI, Part A, para (12), sub-para (A) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2018, our Board has approved the Materiality Policy for Determination of Group Companies and Litigation. our Company has disclosed details of litigation in this information memorandum: (i) all criminal proceedings; (ii) all civil proceedings; (iii) all actions by statutory/ regulatory authorities which are pending as on date, or taken against the relevant entity in the last 5 years; (iv) taxation proceedings – Separate disclosures regarding claims related to direct and indirect taxes, in a tabular and consolidated manner giving details of number of cases and total amount; and (v) all other pending litigation.

The information provided below is as of the date of Information Memorandum

Particulars	Criminal Proceedings	Civil Cases	Others	Aggregate amount Involved (Amount in ₹)
Company				
By our Company	-	5	-	36,88,224
Against our Company	-	11	-	5,55,75,084
Subsidiary				
By our Subsidiary	-	1	-	6,00,000
Against our Subsidiary	1	3	2	3,73,09,151
Directors				
By our Directors	-	1	-	-
Against our Directors	1	4	-	-
Promoters				
By our Promoters	1	2	-	33,00,00,000
Against our Promoters	5	2	-	-
Group Companies				
By our Group Companies	-	5	-	33,66,00,000
Against our Group Companies	-	1	-	4,30,00,000

Nature of Case	Number of Case	Amount involved (₹ in lakhs)
Proceedings involving the Company (ATL)		
Direct Tax	-	-
Indirect Tax	-	-
Proceedings involving the Subsidiaries (Speedy)		
Direct Tax	-	-
Indirect Tax	2	201.88

For further information on the outstanding litigations and defaults of the Company, its Promoters, Directors, Subsidiaries and Group Entities, please refer to the section "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" under Section VI "Legal and Other Information" on page 248 of the Information Memorandum.

18. **Regulatory Action, if any - disciplinary action taken by SEBI or Stock Exchanges against the Promoters in last 5 financial years - Nil**

19. **Brief details of outstanding criminal proceedings against the Promoters.**
For information on outstanding criminal proceedings against the Promoters, please refer to the section "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" under Section VII "Legal and Other Information" on page 248 of the Information Memorandum.

20. **Particulars of high, low and average prices of the shares of the listed demerged entity during the preceding three years:**

Fiscal Year	BSE			NSE		
	High (in ₹) ^a	Average (in ₹) ^a	Low (in ₹) ^a	High (in ₹) ^a	Average (in ₹) ^a	Low (in ₹) ^a
April 1, 2022 - March 31, 2023	494.85	367.06	249.5	495	367.16	249.2
April 1, 2021 - March 31, 2022	412	254.37	121.25	412	254.52	120.5
April 1, 2020- March 31, 2021	155.15	109.69	57	155	109.71	57.5

^aThe high and low prices during a particular financial year are derived from the high / low prices on a particular trading day during that period.

^aThe average price is the simple average of closing prices for all the trading days of a particular financial year.

21. **Material Development after the Date of last Financial Statements as on March 31, 2023:**
Except as disclosed above and in the Information Memorandum, to the knowledge of the Company, there are no circumstances which have arisen since the date of the last financial statements disclosed in the Information Memorandum which may materially and adversely affect or are likely to affect the company's operations, profitability or the value of its assets.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Allcargo Terminals Limited		Date: July 26, 2023
Suresh Kumar Ramiah	Hardik Desai	Place: Mumbai
Managing Director	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी. 25ए

पब्लिक कंपनी से प्राइवेट कंपनी में रूपांतरण के लिए समाचारपत्र में विज्ञापन क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, कोरपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, उत्तरी क्षेत्रीय पीठ के समक्ष

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 14 तथा कंपनी (गठन) नियमों, 2014 के नियम 41 के मामले में

तथा

निम्नलिखित के मामले में **मैसर्स एसबीजे इंडस्ट्रियल पार्क लिमिटेड** पंजीकृत कार्यालय 19/X-1, कृष्णापुरम, जी.टी. रोड, कानपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश-208007 भारत

आवेदक

एतद्द्वारा सर्वसाधारण को सूचना दी जाती है कि संबंधित रूपांतरण को प्रभावी करने के लिए कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने हेतु 29 जुन, 2023 को आयोजित असाधारण आम बैठक में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के मद्देनजर कंपनी को प्राइवेट लिमिटेड कंपनी में रूपांतरित करने के लिए कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 14 के साथ पठित ऊपर उल्लिखित नियमों के अधीन कंपनी केंद्रीय सरकार के समक्ष आवेदन करना चाहती है।

कोई भी व्यक्ति जिनका हित कंपनी के प्रस्तावित बदलाव/दर्जा से प्रभावित हो सकता है, ऐसे व्यक्ति अपनी आपत्ति इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से चौदह दिनों के अंदर पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा संबंधित क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, पता बी-2 विंग, दूसरी मंजिल, पंडित दीन दयाल अयोधय भवन, दूसरी मंजिल, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 के पास दर्ज करें तथा साथ में हित की प्रकृति एवं विरोध के कारण, यदि कोई है का उल्लेख करें एवं उसे हलफनामा द्वारा समर्थित कर भेजें तथा उसकी एक प्रति आवेदक कंपनी के पास नीचे उल्लिखित पते पर स्थित उनके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में भी भेजें :

19/X-1, कृष्णापुरम, जी.टी. रोड, कानपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश-208007 भारत

आवेदक के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से एसबीजे इंडस्ट्रियल पार्क लिमिटेड रोहित अग्रवाल निदेशक-डीआईएन 02989166 19/X-1, कृष्णापुरम, जी.टी. रोड, कानपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश-208007 भारत

तारीख: 27 जुलाई, 2023

स्थान: कानपुर

NOTICE

DSP MUTUAL FUND

NOTICE is hereby given to all investor(s)/Unit holder(s) of DSP Mutual Fund ("Fund") that in accordance with Regulation 54 and 56 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and applicable circulars issued from time to time, Annual report and abridged summary thereof of the schemes of the Fund for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 has been hosted on the website of the Fund viz. www.dspim.com and on the website of AMFI viz. www.amfiindia.com

Investors can request for Physical/electronic copy of Annual report and abridged summary thereof of the schemes of the Fund through any of the following means:

a. SMS: Send SMS to 9266277288 from investor's registered mobile number. SMS format "AR<space>Folio". Example AR 123456

b. Telephone:- Give a call at our Contact Centre at 1800 208 4499 / 1800 200 4499

c. Email:- Send an email to service@dspim.com


d. Letter:- Submit a letter at any of the AMC Offices or Computer Age Management Services Limited investor Service Centers, list available at www.dspim.com.

Any queries/clarifications in this regard may be addressed to: **DSP ASSET MANAGERS PRIVATE LIMITED** CIN: U65990MH2021PTC362316, Investment Manager for DSP Mutual Fund ("Fund"), Mafatal Centre, 10th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, Tel. No.: 91-22-66578000, Toll Free No: 1800 200 4499 Website: www.dspim.com

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") payments.

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 26, 2023

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



GG ENGINEERING LIMITED

BSE: 540614

G G ENGINEERING LTD.

REPORTS STELLAR EARNINGS FOR Q1 FY24

Q1 FY24 STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (YOY COMPARISON)

REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS GROWTH

143%

EBITDA GROWTH

226%


PBT GROWTH

221%

PAT GROWTH

144%

EMBRACING SUSTAINABILITY

<div><div></div><div>RAJNANDINI METAL LIMITED Registered Office: Plot No. 344, Sector 3 Phase II, IMT Bawal – 123501 Haryana (India) Phone: 01284-264194; Email: cfo@rajnandinimetal.com Website: www.rajnandinimetal.com CIN: L51109HR2010PLC040255</div></div>				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023				
(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	26,658	33,755	26,316	103,905
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	568	525	552	2,112
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	568	525	552	2,112
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	459	335	359	1,368
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	463	335	359	1,368
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,765	2,765	1,843	2,765
7 Basic EPS (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	0.17	0.12	1.94	0.50
Diluted EPS (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	0.17	0.12	1.94	0.50
Notes:				
1 The above un-audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th July, 2023.				
2. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified report of the above results.				
3. The Financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry Of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as amended from time to time, specified in section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.				
4. Tax expenses include current tax, deferred tax and adjustment of taxes for previous years.				
5. The Company is not having any subsidiary, associate or joint venture; therefore its has prepared only standalone results as consolidation requirement is not applicable to the company.				
6. The above Financial results are available on the Companies Website www.rajnandinimetal.com.				
7. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.				
Date: July 26, 2023 Place: Bawal			By order of the Board For Rajnandini Metal Limited Sd/- Het Ram Sharma Managing Director DIN: 02925990	